DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
Project Development Unit
San Mateo Health System Campus Upgrade Projects
April 12, 2021
Adam Ely, Director of Project Development Unit
Paul Hundal, Project Manager
San Mateo Health System Campus Upgrade project

CMR at Risk Contract Amendment #018 (Agreement # 84700-18-
R075846)

Submitted for your review, approval and signature is Contract Amendment # 018.

Current status of the contract authorizations is as follows:

Original Contract Amount $13,122,016.00
Former Changes $79,466,380.00
Owner Change Order (not including the $12,643,170.00
construction contingency) ***

Contingency (base Amount) $2,100,000.00
Amount drawn from Construction ($84,380.00)
Contingency in this Change Order***

Previously Authorized Contingency Amount $1,042,074.00
Contingency Balance $973,546.00
Total Authorized Contract Amount*** $105,231,566.00

*** Please refer to enclosed Complete Contract Amendment Summary for additional

details.



COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
Project Development Unit
San Mateo Health System Campus Upgrade Projects

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

PROJECT: San Mateo System Campus Upgrade Project
PROJECT NO: PDPO4

CONTRACTOR: Truebeck Construction, Inc.

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 018

DATE: April 14, 2021

Contract Amendment # 018 (Truebeck Construction, Inc. OCO #080 R1, OCO #081 R1, OCO #082 R3, OCO #083 R1, OCO #084 R2, OCO #085 R2, OCO #086 R2, OCO #087 R2, OCO #088 R2, OCO
#089 R, OCO #090 R2, OCO #091 R1, OCO #092 R1 and OCO #093 R1)

Net Contract increase: $12,783,171
Contingency Draw: $(84,560.00)
Owner Allowance Draw Group A: $0
Owner Allowance Draw Group B: $0
¢ Owner Allowance Draw Group C: $(55,441.00)
Total authorized for Contract Amendment #018 (contract increase plus contingency and owner allowance draw): $1 2,643,170.00

e & & @

Following items have been identified for this Amendment #018. Cost proposal entailing the full scope of work are enclosed with Attachment A.18.

ost Pr
C oposal Project » Reason for Change oco#
Number ___ Description Amount 1




Specialties Authorization Package

300.00

BP 1020-MS R1 B-50 & C-81 S Group B & C Procurement OCO #081 R1
BP 1235-LC B-50 Laboratory Casework & Equipment $ 260,409.00 Group B Procurement

BP 1235-ME B-50 & C-81 Morgue Specialty Equipment $ 383,759.00 Group B & C Procurement IEE SR BB
BP 1235-ME B-50 Owner Allowance for Equipment $ 812,850.00 Group B & C Procurement

BP 1321-CSR1 B-50 Cold Storage Rooms 5 689,011.83 Group B Procurement

BP 1140-FS C-81 Food Service Equipment (Tri Mark USA, LLC) S 776,973.00 Group C Procurement ocolioe R ]
BP 1140-FS C-81 Food Service Equipment {Kamran and Company) S (700,890.00}) Group C Procurement

BP 2100-FP C-81 Fire Protection (H&M Fire) S 73,790.00 Group C Procurement

BP 2200-PL C-81 Plumbing (J.W. McClenahan) $ 62,760.00 Group C Procurement OCOH0B TR
BP 2300-HV C-81 HVAC {Air Systems) S 81,350.00 Group C Procurement

BP 2600-EL C-81 Electrical Assemblies {Cupertino Electric) $ 2,047,494.00 Group C Procurement

BP 0795-EJ C-81 Expansion Joints {PCI} S 548,585.00 Group C Procurement e TS
BP 0760-FL C-81 Flashing & Sheet Metal (Mauck Sheet Metal) s 75,801.00 Group C Procurement

BP 3140-UP C-81 Underpinning (Drill Tech Drilling & Shoring Inc. 198,575.00 Group C Procurement 0CO #086 R1




0CO #090

CP 6000.050.003 R2 Mulch Handling at Tower Rd Site S 14,014.00 Handling of Mulch Piles at Tower Rd. stockpile
CP 6000.050.004 R1 C-90 Tower Road SWPPP S 33,195.00 SWPP Maintenance & rain event preparations at Tower Rd
CP 6000.050.008 C-90 Hydroseeding at Tower Rd S 6,972.00 Hydr ling performed for Tower Rd. stockpile erosion control
CP 6000.050.021 C-90 Additional Mobilization for Hydroseeding at Tower Rd S 1,260.00 Additional mobilization to perform hydroseeding
CP 8000.010.035 A-10 ' . Installation of loading dock handrails not included with project
East Egress Pathway Handrail Installation (SPW) $ 5,253.00 buyout
i f i k i tincl i j
CP 8000.010.038 A-10 - - Installation of loading dock handrails not included with project
Field Installation of Loading Dock Handrails 3 7,861.00 buyout
CP 8000.010,051 A-10 RFI 10.2668B - Assa Abloy Egress Door OT Labor S 132.00 Overtime charged by Assa Abloy for option board install
CP 8000,031.011 A31 Curb & pipe penetration roofing not included with project
Central Utility Plan Rooftop Penetrations S 2,427.00 buyout
CP 8000.050.004 R1 B-50 Termnp water set up due to cs:::;d with DW line and shoring

Temp Water Line Work

24,422.00

Total S 12,783,171

Construction Contingency Draw S (84,560.00)

Owner Allowance Draw S (55,441,00)
Total Increase in the Contract $ 12,643,170

END OF CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN




AMENDMENT # SEVENTEEN (018) TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
TRUEBECK CONSTRUCTION, INC

THIS 18" AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT (AGREMENT # 84700-18-
R075846), entered into this 14™ day of April 2021, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN
MATEDQ, hereinafter called "County," and Truebeck Construction, Inc., hereinafter called
"Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department
thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for Construction Management at Risk
services on May 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 1% Amendment dated November 14, 2018 to subject
Agreement on December 12, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 2" Amendment dated December 17, 2018 to subject
Agreement on January 9, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 3™ Amendment dated January 7, 2019 to subject
Agreement on March 5, 2019.

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 4" Amendment dated March 7, 2019 to subject
Agreement on March 8, 2019.

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 5 Amendment dated April 29, 2019 to subject
Agreement on April 30, 2019.

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 6™ Amendment dated May 31, 2019 to subject
Agreement on September 9, 2019.

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 7" Amendment dated September 4, 2019 to subject
Agreement on September 19, 2019.

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 8" Amendment dated October 3, 2019 to subject
Agreement on October 15, 2019.

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 9" Amendment dated October 28, 2019 to subject
Agreement on November 6, 2019.



WHEREAS, the parties executed the 10" Amendment dated November 22, 2019 to subject
Agreement on December 12, 2019

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 11" Amendment dated January 6, 2020 to subject
Agreement on January 27, 2020

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 12™ Amendment dated February 4, 2020 to subject
Agreement on March 11, 2020

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 13™ Amendment dated March 9, 2020 to subject
Agreement on March 23, 2020

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 14™ Amendment dated May 1, 2020 to subject
Agreement on May 18, 2020

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 15" Amendment dated July 30, 2020 to subject
Agreement on September 8™, 2020.

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 16™ Amendment dated November 30, 2020 to subject
Agreement on December 18, 2020.

WHEREAS, the parties executed the 17" Amendment dated December 15, 2020 to subject
Agreement on March 9%, 2021.

WHEREAS the parties wish to amend (Amendment #018) the Agreement for following
amounts to compensate the Group A sub-contractors for changes in the contract scope and award
Group B subcontracts to the qualified bidders:

I.  Increase the contract amount by twelve million six hundred forty-three thousand one
hundred seventy ($12,643,170.00), and;
I Draw eight four thousand five hundred-sixty dollars ($84,560.00) from the construction
contingency.
II.  Draw fifty-five thousand four hundred forty-one dollars ($55,441.00) from the Owner
Allowance.



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

1. Project Manual Contract Document 00 5201 (AGREEMENT) ARTICLE VI SECTION 6.01 is hereby updated to include:
a. Contract docurnents as listed in the “Attachment D - List of Contract Documents, Groups B & C Admin & Link 10/16/2020” dated 10/16/2020. This Attachment D is applicable to BP 1235-LC, BP 1235-ME,
BP 1321-CS, BP 1140-FS, BP 0795-EJ, BP 3140-UP and BP 1150-AV subcontracts under this amendment.
b. Contract documents as listed in the “Attachment D - List of Contract Documents Groups B & C HSB Demo & Sitework 11/09/2020” dated 11/09/2020. This Attachment D is applicable to BP 2100-FP, BP
2200-PL, BP 2300-HV, BP 2600-EL, BP 0241-AB and BP 0241-BD subcontracts under this amendment.
c. Contract documents as listed in the “Attachment D - List of Contract Documents Group C.7: 1954 Demo & North Additional Wall Refacing 05/12/2020™ Dated 05/12/2020. This Attachment D is applicable to
BP 2100-FP, BP 2200-PL, BP 2300-HV, BP 2600-EL, BP 0241-AB, BP 0241-BD, BP 0795-EJ and BP 3140-UP subcontracts under this amendment.
d. Contract documents as listed in the “Attachment D - List of Contract Documents Group A3.1 08 28 20” Dated 08/28/2020. This Attachment D is applicable to the BP 2100-FP, BP 2200-PL, BP 2300-HV and
BP 2600-EL subcontracts under this amendment.
2. Contract document, “Attached E: Project Schedule Groups B & C 11/02/2020" dated November 02, 2020 is applicable to the bid packages BP 1235-LC, BP 1235-ME, BP 1321-CS, BP 1140-FS, BP 2100-FP, BP
2200-PL, BP 2300-HV, BP 2600-EL, BP 0795-EJ, BP 3140-UP, BP 1150-AV, BP 0241-AB, BP0241-BD.
3. Appendix A + B + C of the Project Manual Contract Document 00 5201 (AGREEMENT), as amended thru Amendment #017 is hereby deleted in its totality and is now replaced with the Contract Amendment
Summary enclosed with this Amendment.
4. Appendix D of the Project Manual Contract Document 00 5201 (AGREEMENT), as amendment thru Amendment #017, is hereby deleted in its totality and is now replaced with following revised Appendix D:

Appendix D
Rev 013 — 04/14/2021

(0F T 55 B AARITO1 L] D) =~ P oo e L D WP [ [ (I 3 YR
BPi# SUBCONTRACTOR NAME DESCRIPTION CORRESPONDING CONTRACT GROUP | NOTES
0171-55 Sandis Survey & Staking Groun A Part 1 - Amendment 01
0241-1D lanus Corporation Interior Demolition & Abatement Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
03331-SC Joseph J. Alhanese Structural Concrete & Reinforcing Steel Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
0512-8S Concord Iran Works Structural Stecl, Misc. Metal & Metal Decking Group A Part 1- Amendment 01
0721-IN Accurate Firestop Acousticat insulation, Rigid Insulation at Roof Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
0710-WP Alliance Roofing Waterproofing, Roofing Assemblies Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
0760-FL Mauck Shegt Metal Flashing & Shect Metal, Melal Panais Group A Part 1- Amendmeant (1
0791-MR Waterproofing Assoc Metal Roofing Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
Q781-CF Harrison Drywall Cementitious Firegroofing Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01 Refer te Attachment A of Amendment #01 for the
0920-DR Harrison Drywall Drywali & Metal Framing, Exterior Plaster Group A Part 1« Amendment 01 cost breakdown
1340-FS Kamran and Comoany Food Service Eguipmaent Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
2100-FP Walschon FP Fire Protaction Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
2200-Pt Murray Campany Plumbing Assemblies Group APart 1- Amendment 01
2300-HV Control Air North HVAC Assemblies Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
2600-EL Morrow-Meadows Electrical, Fire Alarmn, Low Voltage. Security Group A Parl 1« Amendment 01
3122-GD Duran & Vanables Site Demolition, Grading, Excavation, Paving & S 1 Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
3216-5C McGuire & Hester Site Concrete Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
3300-SU McGuire & Hester Site Utilities Group A Part 1 - Amendment 01
0840-EG Pacific Glazing & Piastering Exterior/Interior Glazing Group A Part 2 - Amendment 02 Refer to Attachment Al of Amandment 402 for the
0924-P7 Valdez Painting & Plastering Ihterior Plaster Group A Part 2 - Amendment 02 cost breakdown




Cevarnic [ile & Stans

Groun A Part 2« A

102

0951-AC

Bayside Interiors

Acoustical Ceiling and Wall Panels

Group A Part 2- Amendment 02

0360-FL 2.1 Mancini n Group A Part 2 - Amendment 02

1113-10 United Caiifornia Glass & Doar Loading Dock Eguipment Group A Part 2 - Amendment (2

3290-L1 Epgll Landscape Landscaning & Irrigaitan Group A Part 2 ~ Amendment 02

0810-BS BICMill Doors, Frames & Hardwara Gloup A Part 3 - Amendment 03

0991-PT Pyramid Painting Painting and Wall Coverings Group A Part 3 « Amendment 03

2100-FP Superior Automatic Sprinkle: ire Protection - Engineering Relocation Group A Part 3 - Amendment 03 Refer to Attached 4,2 for of Amendment #03 for the
2200-PL Accel Air Systems Plumbing Assamblies - Engineering Relacation Group A Part 3 - Amendment 03 cost breakdown

2300=-HV |COM HVAC Assemblizs - Enginecring Refocation Group A Part 3« Amendment 03

2600-EL intermountain Electric Electrical and Fire Alarm - Enginecring Relocation Group A Part 3 - Amendment 03

1420-EL Thyssenkrupp Elevator Elevatars Group B and C Part 1 - Amendment 03 Refer (o Attached A3 of Amendmeni #03 for the
3410-5U Dees-Hennessey, ing Shering and Uy DIRNINE Groun B Part 2 - Amendment 04 Refer to Altachment B.2 of Amendament #04 for the
3163-DL Malcolm Drifling Deep Foundations Groug B Part 2 - Amendment 04 cost breakdown

0512 Park Avanue Cu instail of Butler Bu Group A Part 4 - Amendment (5

063 1-RC

OFCH Equipment / Eguinment Anchoring

Group A Part 4 - Amendiment 05

1020-MiS

Misc Speciatties, W&C Guards, Accessories & Lockers

Graup A Part 4 - Amendment 05

1220-CC

siion Drapery

Window Treatment

Group A Pact 4 = Amendment

0620-FC

on Beli

ish Carpently

Group A Part 4 - Amendment 05

Refor to Attachment A4 for the cost bresldown

1440-5)

JP Dimtal Imaging

Signage

Sroup A - Amendment 08

Refer to Attachment A8 for the cost broakdown

Sandis

Survey & Staking

Contract Amendment 09

Karman and Campany

Contract Amendment 09

Teichert

arthwork & Grading, Site Demalition

Contract Amendment G9

Graniterack

Contract Amendment 09

er to Attachment A.S for the cost breakdown

Drill Tech Drilling & Shaoring, Inc

Contract Ar

Refor to Attachment A.11 for the cost akdown

Concord lron Works

Now Acdminstration Building Structural Stoel

cndment 012

Contrict Ams

Refer 1o Attachment A12 for the cost breakdown

2300-HV

Erank M. Booth, {nc

New Administration and Link Building HVAC Design Build

Contract Amendment 013

2200-PL

Frank M. Booth, Inc

Neye Administration and Link Building Plubrming Des:en Build

Contract Amendment 913

2100-FP

Walschon Fire Protection, Inc

New Administration and Link Building Fire Protection Design Build

Contract Amer ant O

Refer 1o Attachiment A,13 for the cost breakdown

2600-EL

W, Bradley Eleclric

New Administration and Link Building Electrical Desien Build

Contract Amendrnent 014

0320-8S

Gonsalves & Santucci, Dba Canco

New Administration Building Reinfarcing Steel

Contract Amendment 014

Pacific Erectors, Inc

New Adnministration Building Metal Decking

Contrect Amendment 314

Refer to Attachment A.l4 for the cost breakdown

Wastea Iron Works

New Administration Buiiding Miscellanegus Me

Contract Amendment 015

Refer to Attachment AIS for the cost breakdown

Floor Seal Technology

Polished Concrete Group B and C Sub-procurement

(1833-FC Donr Systems, Ing New Link Buiiding ire Curtains Group C Sub-procuremaont
(833-00 The Smith Company, Inc Qverhesd Colling
0930-T4 De Anza Tile Ceranic Tile and Stone ind C pi

AC Drywall Acoustical Colling and Wall Pancis Group 1
0966-17 Assotinted Terrazzo Co, Ind Terrazzo Group B and Cerocurement
0962-AF Bayside Inieriors New Admin B Access Flog 1roup Boprg

Alliance Roofing Company, |

3

Waterg:oofing, Ro assemblics sub procurement Groups §/C

Contract Amendment 016

Refer to Attachment 8,16 for the cost breakdown




BE 0550 MM

H2I Group, Inc. dba Dow

prazssic Diversified Laboratory Casework and Equipment
Mortech Manufacturing Company,

EPTREBNL tnc. E i Morgue Specialty Equipment
Mortech Manufacturing Company,

e Inc. i Cold Storage Rooms

BP 1140-FS TirMark NorCal Group C-Food Service

BP 2100-FP H&M Fire Protection, Inc. Group C-Fire Protection

BP 2200-PL J.W. McClenahan Co. Group C-Plumbing

BP 2300-HV Air Systems, Inc. Group C-HVAC

BP 2600-EL Cupertino Electric, Inc. Group C-Electrical

BP 0795-EJ Performance Contracting, Inc. Group C-Expansion Joints

BP 3140-5U Drill Tech Drilling & Shoring, Inc. Group C-Underpinning

BP 1150-AV ELB US Inc. Group C-Audio Visual for Link EOC

BP 0241-AB Bayview Environmental Services,
Inc. Abatement

8P 0241-BD Ferma Corporation

Building Demaolition

Contract Amendment 018

Refer to Attachment A.18 for the cost breakdown

END OF APPENDIX D




5. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated May 30, 2018, between the
County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY ALL PARTIES. NO WORK WILL
COMMENCE UNTIL THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN SIGNED BY THE COUNTY
PURCHASING AGENT OR AUTHORIZED DESIGNEE.

For Contractor:

TRUEBETK COMIRUTION, Trje.

S — 5/ Mike Pdmon S 0P amedbing

Contractor Signature Date Contractor Name (please print)

For County:

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board



CONPANY CONTAGT = |

Truebeck Construction, Inc.
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Suite 125
Redwood City, CA 94065
Ph. 650-227-1957 Fax. £50-227-1958

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU
bundaldengus o
imallor@smcgoy.oig

AMENDMENT 018 (All Sub-Projects)

TITLE:

|SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packel

CC: ahvde@smcgov.arg

COMPLETE CONTRACT AMENDMENT SUMMARY

= PDU

DEVELOPMENT UNIT

COUNTY OF SAN MATED
PDU PROJ. NO.{s)
AGREEMENT NO:

COST ACCOUNT:
FUNDING SOURCES:

CHANGE AMOUNT:
CHANGE IN TIME:

*Nola: This document represents costs which are spiit between multiple funding sources and sub-projects
Flgase see sub-project Amendment cover sheets for subtotal contract impact for each project.

Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade contractor scope of
fwork items as indicated in the atlached approved bid documents, and associated indirect cosls.

PDU CONTRACT CONTAGT:
ANGIE HYDE
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
(B01) 712-3966

ahyde@smagav.arg
555 County Center, Redwood City, CA 94063

PDPO4 (SMMC)
84700-16-R075845

00 08 52 (FDU)

00 08 53 {Health)

00 08 54 {CMO)

Bond, Health (SMMCIPHPP), CMO

$12,643,169.79
0 cal. days

SCHEDULE OF VALUES c‘\”':ﬁ:'r ::g’;‘:ﬁ ‘“?I":LSUTEED
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $627.718.00 $0,00 $627,718.00
MR FEE $2,275,000.00 $0,00 $2,275,000.00
CMR GENERAL CONDITIONS $3,878,752.00 $0.00 $3,878,752.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-1) $2,076,846.00 $0.00 $2,076,846.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP A $2,607,699.00 ($2,000,527.00) $607,172.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP B $0.00 $2,228,143.00 $2.228,143.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP G $0,00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) $75.859,650.10 $9,487,606.20 $85,347,256.30
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENGY $1.057,926.00 (84,380.1) $973.546
BONDS, INSURANCE, AND TAXES $2,163,700.00 $0,00 $2,163,700.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP A $41,200.00 $3.100,00 $44,300.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP B $1,640,481.00 (5281,342.00) $1,359,139.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP C $359,424.00 $3,290,569.73 $3,649,993 73

CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY '
|_JORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE $13.122018.00 | |ORIGINAL COMPLETION: PER CONTRACT
|_|PRIOR APPROVED CHANGES 579,466,380 | IPRIOR AFPROVED DAYS: | 1]

JTHIS CHANGE AMOUNT $12,643170 | |THIS CHANGE APPROVED DAYS:
ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $105,231,566 | |[ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE: PER CONTRACT

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the i

CHANGE ORDER forms,

ided in this CHANGE ORDER is lrue and accurats, and in conformance with the terms of the Conltracl, and (2) the reported

cosls and lime requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related to the scope of work.

By signing below, ! understand and agree that this CHANGE ORDER constilutes and full and final setflement for all direct, indirect, and related costs and impacts associated with ihis issue. Uniess
spocifically modifisd in this change order approval, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in force, supersede any lerms and conditions listed in Contractor’s proposal, and under no
clrcumstunces are items listed in Contractor's proposal considered a part of this approved CHANGE ORDER unless specifically included in the County of San Mateo Project Development Unit standard

/-2

Clerk of said Board

APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Dala
POU Project Manager Consultant
APPROVED’E\" Dale APPROVED BY Dale
PDL Assistant Director Presidenl, Board of Supervisors, San Maleo County

and d only, for 1 ion of app!
by the Board of Supervisors ATTEST Date

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-5MMG Sub Buy Qul-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1 xdsx




COMPANY CONTACT
Truebeck Construction, Inc.
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Suite 125
Redwood City, CA 94065
Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: 650-227-1958

™S

ro DI

DEVELOPMENT UNIT
CAUNTY OF SAN MATEQ

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU CC: ghydef@smaegov.org PDU PROJ. NO.(s)

phundaliPsmegov.org AGREEMENT NO:
rigps SUBPROJECT COST ACCOUNTS:

00 08 52.A10 Nursing Wing
00 0B 52, A20 Eng, Relo

00 08 52 A31 CUP

00 08 52,A32 Fire Alarm

00 08 52 A40 MRI Dental Van

FUNDING SOURCE:

PDU Bond Funded Sub-Projects (see direct costs for break-out)
AMENDMENT 018 (Bond)

contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

TITLE:

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

PDP04 (SMMC)

84700-18-R075046

00 0B 52 B50 New Admin Bldg
00 08 52 B55 1954 Bldg Exit
00 08 52.C60 N. Addition Wall
00 08 52.C70 1954 Bldg Demo
00 08 52.C71 Clinic/CUP Fiber
00 08 52.C81 New Link Bldg

BOND

CHANGE AMOUNT:
CHANGE IN TIME:

Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade contractor scope
of work items for all sub-projects listed below as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:

ANGIE HYDE

(801) 712-3366

00 08 52.C82 Demo Health Svcs
00 08 52.C90 Site Work

00 08 52.C91 Stop Garden

00 08 52.C92 Staff Hill Amenity
00 08 52,C93 Serenily Civil Imp

$12,643,004.16
0

*Note: This document represents PDU Bond Funded costs for multiple sub-projects itemized below. Please see main Change Order cover sheet for total

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER

ahyde@smcgov.org
1402 Magple St. Redwood Cily, CA 84063

OWNER ALLOWANCES - GROUP B

OWNER ALLOWANCES - GROUP C

$1,640,481.00

$359,424.00

($281,342.00)

$3,290,569.73

CURRENT CHANGE ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE OF VALUES VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $627,718.00 $0.00 $627,718.00
CMR FEE $2,156,738.00 $9,328.02 $2,166,066.02
CMR GENERAL CONDITIONS $3,691,064.00 $1,961.45 $3,693,025.45
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-1) GROUP A, B, C $1,979,302.00 ($1,901.76) $1,977,400.24
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP A $2,508,769.00 ($1,996,801.46) $512,967.54
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP B $0.00 $2,188,957.12 $2,188,957.12
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - A10 NURSING WING $13,844,526.00 $206,163.22 $14,050,689.22
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - A31 CUP $3,022,153.00 $ 292,172 $3,314,324.85
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - A32 FIRE ALARM $125,324.00 $0.00 $125,324.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - A40 MRI/DENTAL VAN $755,099.00 $0.00 $755,099.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - B50 NEW ADMIN BLDG $32,396,756.00 $1,299,090.83 $33,695,846.83
DIRECT CONSTRUCT!ION COSTS (TRADES) - B55 1954 EXISTING $3,474.00 $3,782.00 $7,256.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - B60 NORTH ADDITION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E:sgSJ—A?_ENSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - C60 NORTH ADDITION $0.00 $17,827.00 $17.827.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - C70 1954 DEMO $0.00 $3,465,737.00 $3,465,737.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS {TRADES) - C71 CLINICS TO CUP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - C81 NEW LINK BLDG. $19,797,818.00 $820,732.03 $20,618,550.03
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - C82 HSB DEMO $0.00 $1,923,337.00 $1,923,337.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - C90 SITE WORK $1,754,787.00 $1,484,762.27 $3,239,549.27
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - C91 STAFF GARDEN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - C92 STAFF HILLSIDE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) - C93 SERENITY CIVIL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY $1,057,926.00 (84,380) $973,545.86
BONDS, INSURANCE, AND TAXES $2,163,700.00 $0.00 $2,163,700.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES - GROUP A $41,200,00 $3,100.00 $44,300.00

$1,359,139.00

$3,649,993.73

CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY

CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALLUE $13,122,016.00 | |ORIGINAL COMPLETION:

PER CONTRACT

PRIOR APPROVED CHANGES $74,805,243.00 | |PRIOR APPROVED DAYS:

=]

THIS CHANGE AMOUNT $12,643,094.16 | |THIS CHANGE APPROVED DAYS:

ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $100,570,353.16 | |ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE:

PER CONTRACT

cal. days

$ 14,050,688,22
$ 3,314,324.85

§$ 33,695,846.83

$ 3.239,549.27

$ 973,545.86

$  1,359,139.00

$  3,649,993.73

reported costs and lime requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related io the scope of work.

Unit standard CHANGE ORDER forms.

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1.xIsx

1 hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the information provided in this CHANGE ORDER is lrue and accurate, and in conformance with the terms of the Contract, and (2) the

By signing below, | understand and agree that this CHANGE ORDER constitutes and full and final settlement for all direct, indirect, and related costs and impacts associated with this issue.
Unless specifically modified in this change order approval, all terms and conditions of the conlract remain in force, supersede any terms and conditions listed in Contractor's proposal, and under
no circumstances are items listed in Contractor's proposal considered a part of this approved CHANGE ORDER unless specifically included in the County of San Mateo Project Development




COMPANY CONTACT
Truebeck Construction, Inc,
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Suite 125
Redwood City, CA 94065

Ph: §50-227-1957 Fax: 650-227-1958

DEVELOPMENT UNIT
COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU

uhundalifsmeuey.arg
kmnlerf@smegov.org

CC: ahwde@smeuny.org
ndy_livolcesiPamegoy.org

PDU PROJ. NO.(s)
AGREEMENT NO:

00 08 52 A10 Nursing Wing
00 08 52.A20 Eng. Relo

00 08 52.A31 CUP

00 D8 52.A32 Fire Alarm

00 08 52 A40 MRI Dental Van

FUNDING SOURCE:

PDU Bond Funded Sub-Projects (see direct costs for break-out)
AMENDMENT 018 (Bond)

contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

TITLE:

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

SUBPROJECT COST ACCOUNTS:

PDP04 (SMMC)

84700-18-R075846

00 08 52 B50 New Admin Bldg
00 08 52 B55 1954 Bldg Exit
00 08 52.C60 N. Addition Wall
00 08 52 C70 1954 Bldg Demo
00 08 52.C71 Clinic/CUP Fiber
00 08 52.CB1 New Link Bldg

BOND

CHANGE AMOUNT:
CHANGE IN TIME:

Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade contractor scope
of work items for all sub-projects listed below as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:

ANGIE HYDE
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
(801) 712-3986

ahyde@smcgov.org
1402 Maple St. Redwood Cily, CA 94063

00 0B 52.CB2 Demo Health Svcs
00 08 52.C90 Sile Work

00 08 52.C91 Stop Garden

00 08 52.C92 Staff Hill Amenity
00 08 52.C93 Serenily Civil Imp

$12,643,094.16
0 cal. days

*Note: This document represents PDU Bond Funded costs for mulliple sub-projects itemized below. Please see main Change Order cover sheet for total

PDU Executive 1 PDU Executive 2

SCHEDULE OF VALUES CURRENT CHANGE ADJUSTED
VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
e s p-2/
APPROVED BY Date APPRO BY Date
PDU Project Manager Consultant
APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1 xlsx




COMPANY CONTACT "0 PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:
Truebeck Construction, Inc. D gy i ANGIE HYDE
201 Redwood Shores Parkway _4 o ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
Suite 125 (801) 712-3966
Redwood Cily, CA 94065 DEVELOPMENT UNIT ahyde@smegov.arg
[_Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: §50-227-1958 COUNTY OF SAN MATED 1402 Maple St Redwoad City, CA 94063
TO: County of San Mateo, PDU CC: ahyde@smcoov.org PDU PROJ. NO.(s) P27P1
rlundal@smegoy.org pdu_iovoicesi@smonoy.org AGREEMENT NO: 84700-18-R075846
Imaller@smogoy.arg COST ACCOUNT: 00 08 53.A14
FUNDING SOURCE: 66705-7211-NRS19
Sub-Project A11 - Nursing Wing Rehab CHANGE AMOUNT: -$13,785.79
AMENDMENT 018.A11 (Health-SMMC) CHANGE IN TIME: 0 cal. days

*Note: This document represents Health funded costs for sub-project A11 Nursing Wing Rehab only. Please see main Change Order cover sheet for total
contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

TITLE: Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade contractor scope of
work items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

SCHEDULE OF VALUES cg':tfj:T ::’;:‘:; A%‘ﬁﬁ:"
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR FEE $47,100.00  3.41% ($9,988,20) $37,121
CMR GENERAL CONDITIONS $74,183.00 5.37% ($10,894.04) $63,288.96
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-1) $39,620.00 287% ($5.741.45) $33,887.55
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP A $39,786.00  2.88% ($648.10) $39,137.90
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) $1,381,967.00 $13,486.00 $1,305,453.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BONDS, INSURANCE, AND TAXES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY

[ [ORIGINAL GONTRACT VALUE $0.00| [PszNTPDATE. PER CONTRACT
PRIOR APPROVED CHANGES $1.582,674.00 PS2 CONSTRUCTION DURATION: 0
THIS CHANGE AMOUNT {$13 75_5_.1‘3_}‘ PS2 FINAL COMPLETION: a
ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $1,568,888.21 FINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION PER CONTRACT

1 hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the information provided in this CHANGE ORDER is true and accurate, and in conformance with the terms of the Contract, and (2) the
raported costs and time requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related to the scope of work.

By signing below, | understand and agres that this CHANGE ORDER constitutes and full and final settlement for all direct, indirect, and related costs and impacts associated with this issue. Unless
spacifically modified in this change order approval, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in force, supersede any terms and conditions listed in Contractor's proposal, and under no
circumstances are items listed in Contractor's proposal considered a part of this approved CHANGE ORDER unless specifically included in the County of San Mateo Project Development Unit

standard CHANGE ORDER forms.
BB ————— &

APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date
PDU Project Manager Consultant
APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date

File=PDPQ4-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1.xIsx




COMPANY CONTACT
Truebeck Construction, inc.
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Suite 125
Redwood City, CA 94065

Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: §50-227-1958

DEVELOPMENT UNIT
COUNTY OF SAN MATED

POU CONTRACT CONTACT:

ANGIE HYDE
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
(801) 712-3966

|__1402 Maple St. Redwood City, CA 94063

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU cc: SIICQOV. PDU PROJ. NO.(s) P27P1
ehundal@smegoy.ceg pdu_Involcasdbsmegoy. otg AGREEMENT NO: 84700-18-R075846
Imalieriamegoy.org COST ACCOUNT: 00 08 53.A11

FUNDING SOURCE: 66705-7211-NRS19
Sub-Project A11 - Nursing Wing Rehab CHANGE AMOUNT: -$13,785.79
AMENDMENT 018.A11 (Health-SMMC) CHANGE IN TIME: 0 cal. days

*Note: This document represents Health funded costs for sub-project A11 Nursing Wing Rehab only. Please see main Change Order cover sheet for total
contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

TITLE: Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade contractor scope of
waork items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

CURRENT CHANGE ADJUSTED
VALUE AMOUNT VALUE

PDU Executive 2

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

PDU Executive 1

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1 .xIsx



COMPANY CONTACT PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:
Truebeck Construction, Inc. ‘ ANGIE HYDE
201 Redwood Shores Parkway _4 vy ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
Suite 125 (801) 712-3966
Redwood City, CA 94065
. e 5 DEVELOPMENT UNIT "
Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: 650-227-1958 SNl AIMATED 1402 Maple St. Redwood City, CA 94063
TO: County of San Mateo, PDU CC: ahyde@smcgov.org PDU PROJ. NO.(s) PDP02
RbundalfsmOgov.org pdu_lovoices@eimegov.org AGREEMENT NO: 84700-18-R075846
\maller@smaogiv.org COST ACCOUNT: 00 08 54.A12
FUNDING SOURCE: cMo
Sub-Project A12 - Nursing Wing Rehab Plumbing Isolation CHANGE AMOUNT: -$12,125.05
AMENDMENT 018.A12 (CMO) CHANGE IN TIME: 0 cal. days

*Note: This document represents CMO funded costs for sub-project A12 Nursing Wing Rehab Plumbing Isolation only. Please see main Change Order
cover sheet for total contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

TITLE: Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade contractor
scope of work items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

SCHEDULE OF VALUES CURRENT CHANGE ADJUSTED
VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR FEE $15,737.00 3.53% ($3,869.76) $11,867
CMR GENERAL CONDITIONS $24,494.00 5.49% ($4,260.99) $20,233.01
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-1) $13,643.00 3.06% ($2,809.40) $10,833.60
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP A $13,697.00 3.07% ($1,184.90) $12,512.10
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) $ 446,116.10 $0.00 $446,116.10
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BONDS, INSURANCE, AND TAXES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE $0.00 | |ORIGINAL COMPLETION: PER CONTRACT
PRIOR APPROVED CHANGES $513.687.10 | |PRIOR APPROVED DAYS: 0
THIS CHANGE AMOUNT $12,125.05)] |TH!S CHANGE APPROVED DAYS: 0
ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $501,562.05 | ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE: PER CONTRACT

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the information provided in this CHANGE ORDER s true and accurate, and in conformance with the terms of the Contract, and (2)
the reported costs and time requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related to the scope of work.

By signing below, | understand and agree that this CHANGE ORDER constitutes and full and final settlement for all direct, indirect, and related costs and impacts associated with this
issue. Unless specifically modified in this change order approval, ail lerms and conditions of the contract remain in force, supersede any terms and conditions listed in Contractor's
proposal, and under no circumstances are items listed in Contractor's proposal considered a part of this approved CHANGE ORDER unless specifically included in the County of San

Mateo Project Development Unit standard CHANGE ORDER forms.
é,’/ p

APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date
PDU Project Manager Consultant

APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date
PDU Executive 1 PDU Executive 2

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1.xIsx



COMPANY CONTACT
Truebeck Construction, Inc.
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Suite 125
Redwood City, CA 94065
Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: 650-227-1958

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU

rhundal@smegov.org
Imaller@smeaov.org

Sub-Project A20 - Engineering Relocation

CC: ahwda@smegpv.om

AMENDMENT 018.A20 (Health-SMMC)

*Note: This document represents Health funded costs for sub-project A20 Engineering Relocation only. Please see main Change Order cover sheet
for total contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

TITLE:

= PD!

DEVELOPMENT UNIT
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

PDU PROJ. NO.(s)
AGREEMENT NO:
COST ACCOUNT:
FUNDING SOURCE:

CHANGE AMOUNT:
CHANGE IN TIME:

Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:

ANGIE HYDE
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
(801) 712-3966

1402 Maple St. Redwood City, CA 94063

PDP02
84700-18-R075846
00 0B 53.A20
66011-5188-TRL19

-$101,070.67
0 cal. days

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade
conlractar scope of work items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

SCHEDULE OF VALUES C%':EE:T 2:2:?«? A':";’:’LSUTEED
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR FEE $55.416.00  3.52% (§15,054.72) $40,361
CMR GENERAL CONDITIONS $89,011.00  5.66% (§20,197.20) $68,813.80
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-1) $44272.00  281% ($7,426.21) $36,845.79
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP A $44,447.00  2.82% ($1,892.54) $42,554.46
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR:2) GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) $1,573,769.00 ($56,500.00) $1,517,269.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BONDS, INSURANCE, AND TAXES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY |
ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE $0.00 ORIGINAL COMPLETION: 5/14/201 gl
PRIOR APPROVED CHQNG_ES $1,806,915.00 PRIOR APPROVED DAYS: ]
THIS CHANGE AMOUNT ($101,070.67)] |THIS CHANGE APPROVED DAYS: 491
ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $1.705,844.33 | |ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE: 9716/2020

1 hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the information provided in this CHANGE ORDER is true and accurate, and in conformance with the terms of the Contract, and
(2) the reported costs and time requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related to the scope of work.

By signing below, | understand and agree that this CHANGE ORDER constitutes and full and final settlement for all direct, indirect, and related costs and impacts associated with
this issue. Unless specifically modified in this change order approval, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in force, supersede any terms and conditions listed in
Contractor's proposal, and under no circumstances are items listed in Contractor's proposal considered a part of this approved CHANGE ORDER unless specifically included in the
County of San Mateo Project Development Unit standard CHANGE ORDER forms.

=

SN2/

APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date
PDU Project Manager Consultant
APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date

PDU Executive 1

PDU Executive 2

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Qut-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1.xlsx




COMPANY CONTACT " PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:
Truebeck Construction, Inc. | ANGIE HYDE
201 Redwood Shores Parkway _4 L ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
Suite 125 (801) 712-3966
Redwood City, CA 94065 ahyde@smcgov.org
DEVELOPMENT UNIT ”
Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: 650-227-1958 COUNTY OF SAN MATED 1402 Maple St. Redwood Cily, CA 94063
TO: County of San Mateo, PDU CC: ghyded@smegoy.org PDU PROJ. NO.{s) PDP02
nhundal@smegov.org pdu_invoices@smegoy.org AGREEMENT NO: 84700-18-R075846
|imaller@smegov.org COST ACCOUNT: 00 08 54.839
FUNDING SOURCE: cMo
Sub-Project B39 - ISD 39th Ave. Connection CHANGE AMOUNT: $22,642.29
AMENDMENT 018.B39 (CMO) CHANGE IN TIME: 0 cal. days

*Note: This document represents CMO funded costs for sub-project B39 ISD 39th Ave. Connection only. Please see main Change Order cover sheet
for total contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

TITLE: Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade
contractor scope of work items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

SCHEDULE OF VALUES Cl;ll'::_‘E:T :\::gtﬁi A%I:LSUT:D
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR FEE $0.00 $3,740.88 $3,740.88
CMR GENERAL CONDITIONS $0.00 $6,377.99 $6,377.99
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-1) $0.00 $3,415.04 $3,415.04
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP B $0.00 $9,108.38 $9,108.38
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) $ 145,896.00 $0.00 $145,896.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BONDS, INSURANCE, AND TAXES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE $0.00 ] JORIGINAL COMPLETION: PER CONTRACT
PRIOR APPROVED CHANGES $145,896.00 | |PRIOR APPROVED DAYS: a
THIS CHANGE AMOUNT $22,642.28 | |THIS CHANGE APPROVED DAYS: 1]
ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $168,538.29 | |ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE: PER CONTRACT

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the information provided in this CHANGE ORDER is true and accurate, and in conformance with the lerms of the Contract, and
(2) the reported costs and time requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related to the scope of work.

By signing below, | understand and agree that this CHANGE ORDER constitutes and full and final settlement for all direct, indirect, and related costs and impacts associated with this
issue. Unless specifically modified in this change order approval, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in force, supersede any terms and conditions listed in Contractor's
proposal, and under no circumstances are items listed in Coniractor's proposal considered a part of this approved CHANGE ORDER unless specifically included in the County of San

Mateo Project Development Unit standard CHANGE ORDER forms.

APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date
PDU Project Manager Consultant

APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date
PDU Executive 1 PDU Executive 2

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Oul-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1.xlsx



COMPANY CONTACT
Truebeck Construction, Inc.
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Suite 125
Redwood City, CA 94065
Ph: 650-227-1857 Fax: 650-227-1958

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU CC: ahvde@snicgov.org
phwndal@@smegoy.org ir @sm f
|maller@smegov.arg

Sub-Project B51 - BSL-3 Lab
AMENDMENT 018.B51 (Health-PHPP)

impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

TITLE:

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

= PDU

DEVELOPMENT UNIT
COUNTY OF SAN MATED

PDU PROJ. NO.(s)
AGREEMENT NO:
COST ACCOUNT:
FUNDING SOURCE:

CHANGE AMOUNT:
CHANGE IN TIME:

Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:

ANGIE HYDE
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
(801) 712-3966

ahvde@smcdov org
1402 Maple St. Redwood City, CA 94063

PDP02
84700-18-R075846
00 08 53.B51
62300-5856

$63,764.38
0 cal. days

*Note: This document represents Health funded costs for sub-project B51 BSL-3 Lab only. Please see main Change Order cover sheet for total contract

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade
contractor scope of work items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

SCHEDULE OF VALUES CURRENT CHANGE ADJUSTED
VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR FEE $0.00 $10,534.92 $10,635
CMR GENERAL CONDITIONS $0.00 $17,961.47 $17,961.47
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-1) $0.00 $9,617.32 $9,617.32
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP B $0.00 $25,650.68 $25,650.68
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) $410,867.00 $0.00 $410,867.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BONDS, INSURANCE, AND TAXES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE $0.00 | |ORIGINAL COMPLETION: 5/14/2019
PRIOR APPROVED CHANGES $410,867.00 | |PRIOR APPROVED DAYS: 0
THIS CHANGE AMOUNT $63,764.38 | |THIS CHANGE APPROVED DAYS: 491
ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $474,631.38 | |ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE: 9/16/2020

Mateo Project Development Unit standard CHANGE ORDER forms.

= —

! hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the information provided in this CHANGE ORDER is true and accurate, and in conformance with the terms of the Contract, and
(2) the reported costs and time requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related to the scope of work.

By signing below, | understand and agree that this CHANGE ORDER constitutes and full and final settlement for all direct, indirect, and related costs and impacts associated with this
issue. Unless specifically modified in this change order approval, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in force, supersede any terms and conditions listed in Contractor's
proposal, and under no circumstances are items listed in Contractor's proposal considered a part of this approved CHANGE ORDER uniess specifically included in the County of San

2

PDU Executive 1

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1.xisx

PDU Executive 2

APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date
PDU Project Manager Consultant
APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date




COMPANY CONTACT

Truebeck Construction, Inc.
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Suite 125
Redwood City, CA 94065
Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: 650-227-1958

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU

rhupdal@smeqoy.org
imallen@smegoy.ag

Sub-Project B51 - BSL-3 Lab

TITLE:

CC: ahydeismogov.rg

AMENDMENT 018.B51 (Health-PHPP)

*Note: This document represents Health funded costs for sub-project B51 BSL-3 Lab only. Please see main Change Order cover sheet for total contract
impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

&~ PDU

DEVELOPMENT UNIT
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

PDU PROJ. NO.(s)
AGREEMENT NO:
COST ACCOUNT:
FUNDING SOURCE:

CHANGE AMOUNT:
CHANGE IN TIME:

Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:

ANGIE HYDE
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
(801) 712-3966

ahyde@smcagov.org
1402 Maple St. Redwood Cily, CA 94063

PDP02
84700-18-R075846
00 08 53.851
62300-5856

$63,764.38

0 cal. days

|SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade
contractor scope of work items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

CURRENT
VALUE

CHANGE
AMOUNT

ADJUSTED
VALUE

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1,xIsx




COMPANY CONTACT
Truebeck Construction, Inc,
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Suite 125
Redwood City, CA 94065
Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: 650-227-1858

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU CC: ghvde@smegov.org
Rhundal@smeony.org Rdu_involces@smegov.org
malier@smeaov.org

Sub-Project B52 - COVID Offices 3rd Floor
AMENDMENT 018.B52 (Health-SMMC)

total contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet,

IES;

DEVELOPMENT UNIT
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

PDU PROJ. NO.(s)
AGREEMENT NO:
COST ACCOUNT:
FUNDING SOURCE:

CHANGE AMOUNT:
CHANGE IN TIME:

TITLE: Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade
contractor scope of work items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:

ANGIE HYDE
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
(801) 712-3966
alyde@smegov.org
1402 Maple St. Redwood City, CA 94063

PDP02
84700-18-R075846
00 08 53.B52
66705-7211

$28,021.55
0 cal. days

*Note: This document represents Health funded costs for sub-project B52 COVID Offices 3rd Floor only. Please see main Change Order cover sheet for

CURRENT CHANGE ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE OF VALUES VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR FEE $0.00 $1,818.13 $1,818.13
CMR GENERAL CONDITIONS $0.00 $3,099.82 $3,099.82
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-1) $0.00 $1,659.77 $1,659.77
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP B $0.00 $4,426.83 $4,426.83
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) $ 53,891.00 $17,017.00 $70,908.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BONDS, INSURANCE, AND TAXES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE $0.00] |ORIGINAL COMPLETION: 5/14/2019
PRIOR APPROVED CHANGES $53,881.00 | |PRIOR APPROVED DAYS: 0
THIS CHANGE AMOUNT $28,021.55 | |THIS CHANGE APPROVED DAYS: 491
ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $81,912,55 | |ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE: 9/16/2020

Mateo Project Development Unit standard CHANGE ORDER forms.

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the information provided in this CHANGE ORDER s true and accurate, and in conformance with the terms of the Contract, and
(2) the reported costs and time requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related to the scope of work.

By signing below, | understand and agree that this CHANGE ORDER constitutes and full and final settlement for all direct, indirect, and related costs and impacts associated with this
issue. Unless specifically modified in this change order approval, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in force, supersede any terms and conditions listed in Contractor's
proposal, and under no circumstances are items listed in Contractor's proposal considered a part of this approved CHANGE ORDER unless specifically included in the County of San

PDU Executive 1

PDU Executive 2

-~
APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date
PDU Project Manager Consultant
APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1.xisx




COMPANY CONTACT | W FDU CONTRACT CONTACT:
Truebeck Canstruction, Inc. | ANGIE HYDE
201 Redwood Shores Parkway _4 i ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
Suite 125 (801) 712-3966
Redwood City, CA 94065 ahyde@smcgov.org
Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: 650-227-1958 (?OE uV NETLYOOPFMSE::‘YME.? EI oT 1402 Maple St. Redwood City, CA 94063
TO: County of San Mateo, PDU CC: phydef@smegov.org PDU PROJ. NO.(s) PDP02
phundal@smegov.org pdu_involces@smegoy.org AGREEMENT NO: 84700-18-R075846
Imaller@smegov.org COST ACCOUNT: 00 08 53.C81.1
FUNDING SOURCE: SMMC
Sub-Project C811 - Link Roof Terrace CHANGE AMOUNT: $1,647.77
AMENDMENT 018.C811 (Health-SMMC) CHANGE IN TIME: 0 cal. days

*Note: This document represents Health funded costs for sub-project C81.1 Link Roof Terrace only. Please see main Change Order cover sheet for
tolal contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.
TITLE: Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade
contractar scope of work items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the attached approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

SCHEDULE OF VALUES c‘:,':':E:T mg:ﬁi A[:;’:LT:D
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR FEE $0.00 $455.46 $455.46
CMR GENERAL CONDITIONS $0.00 $776.53 $776.53
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-1) $0.00 $415.79 $415.79
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP G $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) $19,207.00 $0.00 $19,207.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BONDS, INSURANCE, AND TAXES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE m ORIGINAL COMPLETION: 5/14/2019]
PRIOR APPROVED CHANGES 31 9.?93_.0_@_ PRIOR APPROVED DAYS: 0
THIS CHANGE AMOUNT $1,647.77 THIS CHANGE APPROVED DAYS: 491
ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $20,854.77 ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE: 9/16/2020

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the information provided in this CHANGE ORDER is true and accurate, and in conformance with the lerms of the Contract, and
(2) the reported costs and time requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related to the scope of work.

By signing below, | understand and agree that this CHANGE ORDER constitutes and full and final settlement for all direct, indirect, and related costs and impacts associated with this
issue. Unless specifically modified in this change order approval, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in force, supersede any terms and conditions listed in Contractor's
proposal, and under no circumstances are items listed in Contractor's proposal considered a part of this approved CHANGE ORDER unless specifically included in the County of San

Mateo Project Development Unit standard CHANGE ORDER forms.
L —— SH2/

APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date
PDU Project Manager Consultant

APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date
PDU Executive 1 PDU Executive 2

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1.xlsx



u PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:

g}t D | : ANGIE HYDE

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
(801) 712-3066

DEVELOPMENT UNIT

COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ

COMPANY CONTACT
Truebeck Construction, Inc.
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Suite 125
Redwood Cily, CA 94065
Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: 650-227-1958

ahyde@smcgov.org
1402 Maple St. Redwood City, CA 34063

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU CC: ghyde@smegoy.org PDP02

PDU PROJ. NO.(s)

phundal@@smegoy.org iy invoices@psmogoy org AGREEMENT NO: 84700-18-R075846
Imaller@smegov.org COST ACCOUNT: 00 08 53.C81.2

FUNDING SOURCE: SMMC
Sub-Project C812 - Link Glass Vestibule CHANGE AMOUNT: $10,981.15
AMENDMENT 018.C812 (Health-SMMC) CHANGE IN TIME: 0 cal. days

*Note: This document represents Health funded costs for sub-project C81.2 Link Glass Vestibule only. Please see main Change Order cover sheet for
total contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.
TITLE: Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade
cantractor scope of work items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the altached approved bid documenls, and associated indirect costs.

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

SCHEDULE OF VALUES CL\'I':':E:T i:g:‘;‘:; A[:IJ:LSUTEED
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR FEE $0.00 $3,035.27 $3,035
CMR GENERAL CONDITIONS $0.00 $5,174.98 $5,174.98
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-1) $0.00 $2,770.90 $2,770.90
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CMR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (GR-2) GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS (TRADES) $128,000.00 $0.00 $128,000.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BONDS, INSURANCE, AND TAXES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUE A $0,00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWNER ALLOWANCES GROUP C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE $0.00 | [ORIGINAL COMPLETION: 5142019
PRIOR APPROVED CHANGES $128,000.00 PRIOR APPROVED DAYS: 1]
THIS CHANGE AMOUNT $10.98115| [THIS CHANGE APPROVED DAYS: 491
ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE $138,981.15 ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE: 9/16/2020

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the information provided in this CHANGE ORDER is true and accurate, and in conformance with the terms of the Contract, and
(2) the reported costs and time requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related to the scope of work.

By signing below, | understand and agree that this CHANGE ORDER constitutes and full and final seftlement for all direct, indirect, and related costs and impacts associated with this
issue. Unless specifically modified in this change order approval, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in force, supersede any terms and conditions listed in Contractor's
proposal, and under no circumstances are items listed in Contractor's proposal considered a part of this approved CHANGE ORDER unless specifically included in the County of San
Mateo Project Development Unit standard CHANGE ORDER forms.

= —

2/

APPROVED BY Date
PDU Project Manager

APPROVED BY
Consultant

Date

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1.xlsx




COMPANY CONTACT

Truebeck Canstruction, Inc.
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Suite 125
Redwood City, CA 94065
Ph: 650-227-1957 Fax: 650-227-1958

DEVELOPMENT UNIT
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

PDU CONTRACT CONTACT:

ANGIE HYDE
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
(801) 712-3966

ahydeg@smegov.org
1402 Maple St. Redwood City, CA 94063

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU CC: ahyde@smegov.ory PDU PROJ. NO.(s) PDP02
phundal@smegoy.org pdu_involces@smegoy.org AGREEMENT NO: 84700-18-R0D75646
|maller@smegov.org COST ACCOUNT: 00 08 53.C81.2

FUNDING SOURCE: SMMC
Sub-Project C812 - Link Glass Vestibule CHANGE AMOUNT: $10,981.15
AMENDMENT 018.C812 (Health-SMMC) CHANGE IN TIME: 0 cal. days

*Note: This document represents Health funded costs for sub-project C81.2 Link Glass Vestibule only. Please see main Change Order cover sheet for
total contract impact, and separate tabs for additional sub-projects.

TITLE: Subcontractor Buy Out Plus Change Order Authorization

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CM SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: SMMC Trade
contractor scope of work items for the sub-project noted above as indicated in the altachad approved bid documents, and associated indirect costs.

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS: Amendment 18 packet.

CURRENT CHANGE ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE OF VALUES VALUE s VALUE
APPROVED BY Date APPROVED BY Date

PDU Executive 1 PDU Executive 2

File=PDP04-TRUEBECK-AMD 018-SMMC Sub Buy Out-20210508_FINAL PH TM R1.xlsx






